THE DATASHEET OF
74VHC221AMTCX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
tm
74V
H
C
221A

up. This circuit prevents device destruction due to mis-
matched supply and input voltages.
Ordering Information
Surface mount packages are also available on Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the
ordering code.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74VHC221AM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74VHC221ASJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74VHC221AMTC MTC16 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm
Wide
74V
H
C
221A
  D
u
al N
o
n
-R
etrig
g
erab
le M
o
n
o
stab
le M
u
ltivib
rato
r
©1994 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74VHC221A Rev. 1.2 2
Connection Diagram
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Truth Table